On behalf of the S.C.E.B.T.A., | would like to thank you for participating in this year's
bowling tournament in Laughlin, NV. With your help, we are going to make our
$10,000.00 goal and your support greatly benefits the kids.

If you find or see something that is incorrect on the attached results, please let me
know as soon as possible. | plan to send out the checks by December 5 |, 2016, if |
have no corrections. If you would like to be added to my email listing (for forms and
results), please email me at scebaelks@yahoo.com and | will update my records.

If your individual winnings are $5.00 or less and you would like to donate your winnings
to the kids, please let me know as soon as possible. The kids will greatly appreciate
the donation.

| hope to see you all at next year's Laughlin tournament which will be held on
11/04/2017 and 11/05/2017. If anything changes regarding next year's tournament, |
will let you know as soon as possible.

Again, thank you so much for your participation.

Jerry
Team
83 X $28.00 less 15% = 1975.40
Place Name Average Lodge Hdcp Total Grand Total Payout
1 Lake Havasu 40 $790.20
Ro Fifer 128 219 613 2618
Mike Bretzing 134 204 699 2618
Cindy Bretzing 115 252 605 2618
Ronald Fifer 138 195 701 2618
2 Westchester 46 $454.30
Pauline Locken 128 219 601 2598
Daniel Riddle 174 108 732 2598
Kathleen Riddle 143 183 613 2598

Rod Riddle 172 114 652 2598



Place

3

Name

Juilo Reyes
Chris Ward
Glory Garcia

Jose Dela Cruz

Bonnie Monroe
Lois Engle
Bill Surga
Carl Engle

Gary Van Tassel
Joe Contant
Teri Floyd

Maxine Van Tassel

Sue Benfield

Georgia Cervantes

Vincent Cervantes

Daniel Ontiveros

Kris Guerra
Kaye Brandos
Rocky Brandos

Ray Guerra

Marie Meyer
Daniel Meyer
Debi Niemann

Art Niemann

Pearl Mendoza
Connie Wenning
Ray Mendoza

John Brouillard

Average

192
156
143
178

163
163
183
185

195
189
138
141

135
153
190

159

118
137
165
176

123
121
173
178

158
140
161
172

Lodge
Lompoc 48

Lake Havasu 56

Paramount 26

Paramount 62

Paramount 5

Hesperia 17

Gardena 48

Hdcp

66
153
183

99

135
135
87
84

60
72
195
189

204
159
72

144

243
198
132
105

231
237
111

99

147
192
141
114

Total

718
608
600
665

670
561
617
721

658
653
635
612

626
560
734

635

692
613
589
653

651
674
613
602

723
598
629
579

Grand Total

2591
2591
2591
2591

2569
2569
2569
2569

2558
2558
2558
2558

2555
2555
2555

2555

2547
2547
2547
2547

2540
2540
2540
2540

2529
2529
2529
2529

Payout
$217.30

$128.40

$128.40

$98.80

$79.00

$79.00

$0.00



Place

10

Name

Rob Moran
Ivan Richardson
Jeanette Moran

Belinda Thomas

Place Lodge

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Paramount 61
Lake Havasu 80
Westchester 46
Lake Havasu 56
Lompoc 47
Westchester 44
Hesperia 14
Redondo Beach 43
Lake Havasu 39
Santa Barbara 58
Lake Havasu 39
Arvada 83
Hesperia 12

Chula Vista 45
Paramount 35
Hesperia 16

St. George Utah 21
Lompoc 47

Chula Vista 64

Average

Lodge

Santa Barbara 61

190
175
165
189

Hdcp

72
108
132

72

Men's Singles
166 X $1.00 = $166.00

Name

Vincent Cervantes
Eddie Walker
Daniel Riddle

Carl Engle

Juilo Reyes

Jesse Cogswell
Pat McMurphy
Cobey Maldonado
Ronald Fifer

Rob Moran

Mike Bretzing
Tom Funaro
Michael Van Hussen
John Cruz

Doug Bingham
Daniel Meyer

Bob Powell

Jose Dela Cruz

Derek Anderson

Average

190

199

174

185

192

104

175

190

138

190

134

191

205

132

170

121

199

178

195

Hdcp

72

48

108

84

66

276

108

72

195

72

204

69

36

210

120

237

48

99

60

Total

701
604
602
611

Grand Total

2518
2518
2518
2518

Score Ties

734

733

732

721

718

713

703

703

701

701

699

695

693

690

683

674

668

665

661

Payout
$0.00

Payout
$43.00

$26.40
$16.10
$11.80
$9.00
$8.40
$7.10
$7.10
$5.70
$5.70
$4.70
$4.20
$3.70
$3.50
$3.30
$3.20
$3.00
$0.00

$0.00



Place
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Place
1

Lodge
Gardena 48

Santa Maria 69
Paramount 5
St. George Utah 81
Chula Vista 64
Redondo Beach 49
Farmington 74
Paramount 4
Westchester 37
Lake Havasu 56
Arvada 57
Torrance 29
Lompoc 24

St. George Utah 9
St. George Utah 21
Chula Vista 53
Redondo Beach 54
Chula Vista 45

Hesperia 75

Lodge

Westchester 37
Gardena 48

Torrance 30
Gardena 48

Women's Singles

166 X $1.00 = $166.00

Name

Pearl Mendoza
Debbie Johnson
Kris Guerra

Angie Choate
Cynthia Cortner
Nancy Orabuena
llla Hodges

Cindy McKay-Sole
Jackie Burns
Bonnie Monroe
Diane Burton
Kimberly Mc Kinley
Linda Thomas
Sandy Seegmiller
Anne Powell
Shirley Beal
Michele O'Donnell
Rose Perez

Mary Owen

Average
158

172
118
157
148
151
162
146
183
163
173
165
162
168
191
117
112
123
142

Hdc Score Ties

147
114
243
150
171
165
138
177

87
135
111
132
138
123

69
246
258
231
186

Womens Doubles
225 X $2.00 = $450.00 Less 15% = $375.70

Name
Jackie Burns
Pearl Mendoza

Carol Johnson
Pearl Mendoza

Average Hdcp Score

183
158

172
158

87
147

114
147

670
723

651
723

723
722
692
690
689
685
674
673
670 T
670 T
668
667
666
661 T
661 T
660
657
654
652

Total Ties
1393

1374

Payout
$43.00

$26.40
$16.10
$11.80
$9.00
$8.40
$7.60
$6.70
$5.70
$5.70
$4.70
$4.20
$3.70
$3.40
$3.40
$3.20
$3.00
$0.00
$0.00

Payout
$97.30

$59.70



Place

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Lodge

Santa Maria 68
Santa Maria 69

Paramount 4
Paramount 5

Torrance 30
Gardena 48

Santa Maria 69
Chula Vista 19

Santa Maria 66
Santa Maria 69

Santa Maria 69
Santa Maria 70

Westchester 37
Gardena 48

Santa Maria 69
Santa Maria 69

Paramount 5
Paramount 23

Santa Maria 50
Santa Maria 69

Santa Maria 67
Santa Maria 69

Redondo Beach 2
Paramount 5

Gardena 48
Gardena 48

Redondo Beach 2
Paramount 5

Chula Vista 64
Chula Vista 19

Paramount 4
Paramount 23

Redondo Beach 2

Name

Carmen Vasques
Debbie Johnson

Cindy McKay-Sole
Kris Guerra

Joyce Paine
Pearl Mendoza

Debbie Johnson
Jane Fairbrother

Lerma Buenaventura

Debbie Johnson

Debbie Johnson
Kelly Hansen

Belinda Wilridge
Pearl Mendoza

Cheyenne Johnson
Debbie Johnson

Kris Guerra
Teri Floyd

Gloria Salgado
Debbie Johnson

Patricia Higgins
Debbie Johnson

Tammie Tanguay
Kris Guerra

Pearl Mendoza
Connie Wenning

Annette La Rock
Kris Guerra

Cynthia Cortner
Jane Fairbrother

Cindy McKay-Sole
Teri Floyd

Annette La Rock

Redondo Beach 49 Nancy Orabuena

149
172

146
118

157
158

172
148

168
172

172
163

158
158

116
172

118
138

203
172

123
172

151
118
158
140

127
118

148
148

146
138

127
151

168
114

177
243

150
147

114
171

123
114

114
135

147
147

249
114

243
195

39
114

231
114

165
243
147
192

222
243

171
171

177
195

222
165

Average Hdcp Score

648
722

673
692

626
723

722
620

609
722

722
609

606
723

606
722

692
635

604
722

602
722

631
692
723
598

621
692

689
620

673
635

621
685

Total Ties

1370

1365

1349

1342

1331

1331

1329

1328

1327

1326

1324

1323

1321

1313

1309

1308

1306

Payout

$36.40

$26.70

$20.50

$19.00

$16.20

$16.20

$13.70

$12.20

$10.70

$9.60

$8.30

$7.90

$7.50

$7.10

$6.80

$0.00

$0.00



Place

1

10

11

12

13

14

Men’s Doubles
366 X $2.00 = $732.00 Less 15% = $622.2

Lodge Name

Redondo Beach 43
Paramount 61

Hesperia 14
Westchester 46

Lake Havasu 39
Lake Havasu 39

Hesperia 12
Hesperia 14

Chula Vista 22
\Westchester 46

Paramount 23
Westchester 46

Westchester 46
Westchester 46

Lompoc 47
Lompoc 47

Hesperia 13
Westchester 46

Paramount 61
Paramount 61

Hesperia 12
Hesperia 16

Paramount 5
Redondo Beach 43

Hesperia 14
Westchester 46

Redondo Beach 2
Redondo Beach 43

Cobey Maldonado
Vincent Cervantes

Pat McMurphy
Daniel Riddle

Ronald Fifer
Mike Bretzing

Michael Van Hussen
Pat McMurphy

Derek Anderson
Daniel Riddle

Joe Contant
Daniel Riddle

Daniel Riddle
Rod Riddle

Juilo Reyes
Jose Dela Cruz

Sean Dunkle
Daniel Riddle

Daniel Ontiveros
Vincent Cervantes

Michael Van Hussen
Daniel Meyer

Ray Guerra
Cobey Maldonado

Pat McMurphy
Rod Riddle

Les Smullen
Cobey Maldonado

Average

190
190

175
174

138
134

205
175

195
174

189
174

174
172

192
178

202
174

159
190

205
121

176
190

175
172

184
190

Hdcp Scor Total Score Ties

72
72

108
108

195
204

36
108

60
108

72
108

108
114

66
99

42
108

144
72

36
237

105
72

108
114

84
72

703
734

703
732

701
699

693
703

661
732

653
732

732
652

718
665

641
732

635
734

693
674

653
703

703
652

646
703

1437

1435

1400

1396

1393

1385

1384

1383

1373

1369

1367

1356

1355

1349

Payout
$117.60

$94.90

$56.30

$40.10

$29.90

$27.40

$24.30

$21.20

$18.70

$16.20

$14.90

$14.30

$13.70

$13.10



Place

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Lodge Name
Santa Maria 50 Sean Kelly
Redondo Beach 43  Cobey Maldonado
Westchester 37 Al Marshall
Westchester 46 Daniel Riddle
Hesperia 14 Pat McMurphy
Hesperia 27 Chris Nagel
Lake Havasu 56 Bill Surga
Lake Havasu 56 Carl Engle

Lake Havasu 80
Lake Havasu 80

Hesperia 12
Hesperia 13

Hesperia 14
Hesperia 18

Lompoc 24
Lompoc 47

Hesperia 12
Hesperia 27

Redondo Beach 43
Redondo Beach 49

Westchester 37
Westchester 46

Hesperia 12
Hesperia 18

Westchester 44
Westchester 46

Lompoc 24
Redondo Beach 43

Chula Vista 22
Westchester 46

John Bravata
Eddie Walker

Michael Van Hussen
Sean Dunkle

Pat McMurphy
Bob Crissman

Lynn Bond
Juilo Reyes

Michael Van Hussen
Chris Nagel

Cobey Maldonado
Gilbert Orabuena

Doug Newhouse
Daniel Riddle

Michael Van Hussen
Bob Crissman

Oliver Burns
Daniel Riddle

Lynn Bond
Cobey Maldonado

Derek Anderson
Rod Riddle

Average

165
190

213
174

175
189

183
185

203
199

205
202

175
168

217
192

205
189

190
172

168
174

205
168

188
174

217
190

195
172

Hdcp Scor Total Score Ties

132
72

15
108

108
72

87
84

39
48

36
42

108
123

36
72

72
114

123
108

36
123

75
108

60
114

639
703

609
732

703
636

617
721

604
733

693
641

703
631

612
718

693
636

703
626

594
732

693
631

584
732

612
703

661
652

1342

1341

1339

1338

1337

1334 T

1334 T

1330

1329 T

1329 T

1326

1324

1316

1315

1313 T

Payout

$12.40

$11.80

$11.20

$10.60

$10.00

$9.00

$9.00

$8.40

$7.90

$7.90

$7.50

$7.20

$6.80

$0.00

$0.00



Place
1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Mixed Doubles

718X $2.00 = $1436.00 Less 15% = $1210.40

Lodge

Westchester 37
Westchester 46

Lake Havasu 56
Lake Havasu 56

Chula Vista 45
Chula Vista 64

Rod Riddle
Gardena 48

Hesperia 11
Gardena 48

Redondo Beach 2
Westchester 46

Santa Maria 50
Santa Maria 69

Paramount 61
Paramount 61

Gardena 48
Gardena 48

Paramount 5
Paramount 23

Santa Barbara 58
Santa Maria 68

Santa Maria 50
Santa Maria 69

Paramount 5
Paramount 5

Paramount 5
Paramount 23

Westchester 46
Westchester 46

Hesperia 12
Hesperia 16

Chula Vista 45

Name

Jackie Burns
Daniel Riddle

Bonnie Monroe
Carl Engle

John Cruz
Cynthia Cortner

Rod Riddle
Pearl Mendoza

Bryan White
Pearl Mendoza

Tammie Tanguay
Daniel Riddle

Sean Kelly
Debbie Johnson

Sue Benfield
Vincent Cervantes

Pearl Mendoza
Ray Mendoza

Kris Guerra
Gary Van Tassel

Rob Moran
Carmen Vasques

Joe Ramero
Debbie Johnson

Kris Guerra
Ray Guerra

Kris Guerra
Joe Contant

Daniel Riddle
Kathleen Riddle

Michael Van Hussen
Marie Meyer

Rose Perez

Average

183
174

163
185

132
148

172
158

209
158

151
174

165
172

135
190

158
161

118
195

190
149

166
172

118
176

118
189

174
143

205
123

123

Hdcp Score
87 670
108 732
135 670
84 721
210 690
171 689
114 652
147 723
24 647
147 723
165 631
108 732
132 639
114 722
204 626
72 734
147 723
141 629
243 692
60 658
72 701
168 648
129 624
114 722
243 692
105 653
243 692
72 653
108 732
183 613
36 693
231 651
231 654

Total
1402

1391

1379

1375

1370

1363

1361

1360

1352

1350

1349

1346

1345

1345

1345

1344

1344

Ties Payout
$157.40

$121.00

$96.80

$65.40

$48.40

$43.60

$39.90

$36.30

$33.90

$31.50

$29.00

$27.80

T $25.40

T $25.40

T $25.40

T $22.40

T $22.40



Place

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Chula Vista 45

Lodge

Hesperia 12
Hesperia 14

Paramount 5
Hesperia 11

Chula Vista 64
Chula Vista 64

Redondo Beach 2
Paramount 5

Westchester 37
Westchester 46

Torrance 30
Gardena 48

Santa Maria 67
Santa Maria 69

Redondo Beach 2
Redondo Beach 43

Paramount 4
Chula Vista 22

Lompoc 24
Santa Maria 69

Westchester 46
Westchester 46

Lake Havasu 80
Lake Havasu 80

Westchester 37
Gardena 48

Paramount 4
Paramount 23
Hesperia 12
Hesperia 12

Hesperia 11
Gardena 48

St. George Utah 21
St. George Utah 21

Santa Maria 68
Santa Maria 69

John Cruz

Name

Shannon Duncan
Pat McMurphy

Kris Guerra
Bryan White

Cynthia Cortner
Ron Sanders

Les Smullen
Kris Guerra

Belinda Wilridge
Daniel Riddle

Larry Paine
Pearl Mendoza

Chris Cowan
Debbie Johnson

Tammie Tanguay
Cobey Maldonado

Cindy McKay-Sole
Derek Anderson

Lynn Bond
Debbie Johnson

Pauline Locken
Daniel Riddle

Jennifer Richards
Eddie Walker

Al Marshall
Pearl Mendoza

Cindy McKay-Sole
Gary Van Tassel

Shannon Duncan
Michael Van Hussen

Kevin White
Pearl Mendoza

Anne Powell
Bob Powell

John Vasques Sr.
Debbie Johnson

132

Average

162
175

118
209

148
162

184
118

158
174

186
158

145
172

151
190

146
195

217
172

128
174

128
199

213
158

146
195

162
205

196
158

191
199

213
172

210 690
Hdcp Score
138 638
108 703
243 692
24 647
171 689
138 650
84 646
243 692
147 606
108 732
81 614
147 723
180 615
114 722
165 631
72 703
177 673
60 661
6 612
114 722
219 601
108 732
219 600
48 733
15 609
147 723
177 673
60 658
138 638
36 693
57 606
147 723
69 661
48 668
15 605
114 722

Total

1341

1339

1339

1338

1338

1337

1337

1334

1334

1334

1333

1333

1332

1331

1331

1329

1329

1327

Ties

Payout
$20.60

$18.80

$18.80

$16.60

$16.60

$15.40

$15.40

$13.90

$13.90

$13.90

$12.40

$12.40

$11.50

$10.90

$10.90

$10.30

$10.30

$9.70



36 Paramount 4 Cindy McKay-Sole 146 177 673 1326 T $9.30
Paramount 5 Ray Guerra 176 105 653

Place Lodge Name Average Hdcp Score Total Ties Payout

37 Paramount 4 Cindy McKay-Sole 146 177 673 1326 T $9.30
Paramount 23 Joe Contant 189 72 653

38 Lompoc 47 Juilo Reyes 192 66 718 1326 T $9.30
Lompoc 47 Chris Ward 156 153 608

39 Hesperia 16 Marie Meyer 123 231 651 1325 $8.50
Hesperia 16 Daniel Meyer 121 237 674

40 Redondo Beach 2 Annette La Rock 127 222 621 1324 T $8.20
Redondo Beach 43 Cobey Maldonado 190 72 703

41 Hesperia 14 Pat McMurphy 175 108 703 1324 T $8.20
Hesperia 27 Michelle Nelson 180 96 621

42 Paramount 4 Cindy McKay-Sole 146 177 673 1323 T $7.60
Whittier 28 John Wackeen 189 72 650

43 Hesperia 14 Pat McMurphy 175 108 703 1323 T $7.60
Hesperia 11 Elaine Crissman 157 150 620

44 Westchester 37 Jackie Burns 183 87 670 1322 $7.30
Westchester 46 Rod Riddle 172 114 652

45 Paramount 4 Cindy McKay-Sole 146 177 673 1320 $6.70
Hesperia 11 Bryan White 209 24 647

46 Redondo Beach 43  Mary Gesquiere 125 228 584 1318 T $6.30
Paramount 61 Vincent Cervantes 190 72 734

47 Santa Maria 50 Glory Garcia 143 183 600 1318 T $6.30
Lompoc 47 Juilo Reyes 192 66 718

48 Santa Maria 69 Glenn McKee |l 139 192 596 1318 T $6.30
Santa Maria 69 Debbie Johnson 172 114 722

49 Westchester 37 Doug Newhouse 168 123 594 1317 $5.40
Gardena 48 Pearl Mendoza 158 147 723

50 Santa Maria 32 Mike Brooks 227 0 594 1316 $0.00
Santa Maria 69 Debbie Johnson 172 114 722

51 Santa Maria 69 Debbie Johnson 172 114 722 1315 $0.00
Santa Maria 69 James Franklin 190 72 593

No Tap
134 Team $9.50 = $1254.00 less .15% = 1083.00
Place Name Averag Hdcp Total Grand Total Payout

1 Lompoc 47 $303.20



Jose Dela Cruz 178 99 908 1745

Chris Ward 156 153 837 1745

Place Name Averag Hdcp Total Grand Total Payout

2 Arvada 57 $216.60
Tammy Flanagan 175 108 785 1698
Steve Flanagan 206 33 913 1698

3 Chula Vista 55 $108.30
Virginia Reading 205 36 801 1671
Jonathan Mayer 217 6 870 1671

4 Chula Vista 64 $78.80
Randy Hunt 181 93 761 1670
Cyntha Cortner 148 171 909 1670

5 Westchester 37-44 $65.00
Oliver Burns 188 75 779 1653
Jackie Burns 183 87 874 1653

6 Lake Havasu 56 $54.20
Lois Engle 163 135 819 1651
Carl Engle 185 84 832 1651

7 Santa Maria 50 $43.30
Gloria Sagado 203 39 754 1593
Joe Ramero 166 129 839 1593

8 Santa Maria 32 $43.30
Mike Brooks 227 0 795 1591
Soutsida Inpravong 215 12 796 1591

9 Torrance 30 $43.30
Carol Johnson 172 114 830 1586
Chuck Johnson 198 51 756 1586

10 Lake Havasu 39 $32.50
Ro Fifer 128 219 810 1579
Ronald Fifer 138 195 769 1579

11 Redondo Beach 2 $32.50



Place

12

13

14

15

Annette La Rock

Les Smullen

Name

Belinda Thomas

Rob Moran

Mary Gesquiere
Cobey Maldonado

Cynthia Cortner

Jake Heaton

Julio Reyes

Glory Garcia

Bracket & Side pot

Millie Buckles $42.00

Pear Mendoza $40.00

Carlos Salcedo $20.00

Frank Martinez $10.00

Santa Barbara 58

Redondo Beach 43

St. George Utah 52

Lompoc 47

Soutsida Inpravong $20.00

Carl Engle

127
184

Averag

189
190

125
190

148
195

192
143

222
84

Hdcp

72
72

228
72

171
60

66
183

780
794

Total

848
725

632
930

739
820

781
772

1574
1574

Grand Total Payout

$32.50
1573
1573
$32.50
1562
1562
$0.00
1559
1559
$0.00
1553
1553

Bill Scherger $20.00
$40.00 Sharon Fauet $20.00

Mari-Ann Thomann $40.00 Ray Guerra $50.00

Jane Fairbrother

$10.00



